SOD128Flat
Rectifiers
SOD128Flat power Schottky diodes for improved cost and space savings
TARGETED APPLICATIONS
•	 LED and general lighting systems
•	 Small DC/DC converters (flyback, buck,
and buck-boost topologies)
•	 Point-of-load (POL) converters
•	 Ultra-thin adaptors
•	 Smart chargers
Housed in an SOD128Flat
package – only 26 mg and
1 mm thick – ST’s qualified 60
and 100 V power Schottky
rectifiers are suited for miniature
LED lighting, battery-powered
equipment, power converters,
motor drives and equipment
installed in harsh industrial
environments thanks to a TJ
range from –40 to 175 °C.
Almost 60% thinner than the
standard 2.4 mm-high SMA
package – while fully footprint
compatible – designers can
create lighter and slimmer
modules, or easily use these as
replacements in existing designs.
Current-rated 3 A, with a VRRM
of 60 and 100 V, these new
power Schottky devices with low
leakage current for the ‘H’ series
will push the limit of thermal
runaway risk.
KEY FEATURES
•	 3 A, 60 V and 100 V power Schottky
diodes
•	 SOD128Flat smart package, only 1-mm
thick
•	 Low I
R
 capability
•	 Footprint compatible with standard SMA
package
•	 T
J
range from –40 to +175 °C
•	 ECOPACK®2 resin, RoHS-compliant
packages
VISUAL ZONE
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Flyback converter example
PACKAGE RANGE
SOD128FLAT POWER SCHOTTKY SELECTION GUIDE
3 A 5A
SOD128Flat
60 V STPS360AF
100 V STPS3H100AF STPS5H100AF*
Note * New
D
VBAT
STPS360AF / STPS3H100AF
SOD128Flat non-exposed pad package
© STMicroelectronics - October 2017 - Printed in United Kingdom - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies
All other names are the property of their respective owners
For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.comOrder code: FLSOD128IND1017